FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-25-2000

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## 

9-28-	0	0
-------	---	---

REC

101495988

r

S: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type  X Assignment License  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Assignment License  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Change of Name
Other
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Month Day Year
Limited Partnership $\overline{\mathbb{X}}$ Corporation $\overline{\mathbb{X}}$ Association
cation California
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
N
France
State/Country Zip Code
assignment and the receiving party is
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
document from Assignment.)
France
ration France

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets) Information 40.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0739** 

FOR M PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Represei	ntative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part			
Name	Offne	r & Associates Law Corporation			
Address (line 1)	1875	Century Park East, Suite 800 Los Angeles, CA	90067		
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Nar	me and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 310-226-24	420		
Name	Danie	1 O' Connell Offner, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	1875	Century Park East, Suite 800, Los Angeles, (	CA 90067		
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages		e total number of pages of the attached conveyance document ag any attachments.	# 2		
Enter either the	e Trademari	tion Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Application Number(s) Registration Number 2169550	Į.		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amour		Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40			
Method of Deposit A	of Payme Account	nt: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #					
		Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Daniel O'Connell Offner, Esq. Panill WWW///////					
Name	of Perso	on Signing Signature ///	/Date/Signed		
		<b>V</b>	•		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0740

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UBI SOFT INC., a California corporation, of 625 Third St., 3rd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94107 has a Registration on the Principal Register with for the mark, GAME THEATER 64, now assigned Registration No. 2169550, and,

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, GUILLEMOT CORPORATION, a French corporation, of Place de l'Etoile, 56910 CARENTOIR, France is desirous of acquiring said trademark therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said UBI SOFT INC., does hereby assign to said GUILLEMOT CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, GAME THEATER 64, and the goodwills of business symbolized thereby.

Signed at UBI SOFT INC., this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2000.

**UBI SOFT INC.,** 

Laurent Detoc, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0741

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

**GAME THEATER 64** 

Identify the mark

2,169, 550 Registration No.

**GUILLEMOT CORPORATION** 

RECORDED: 09/28/2000

Name of assignee

15th September 2000

Daniel O'Connell Offner, Esq. of Offner & Associates Law Corporation whose postal address is 1875 Century Park East, Suite 800, Los Angeles, CA 90067 and whose telephone number is (310) 226-2420 is hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

> Duly authorized by Guillemot Corporation Print Name: Chistian Guiccensi Print Title: General Janager

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0742